

American Systems REGISTRAR

5281 Clyde Park Ave. SW, Suite 1 Wyoming, MI 49509 USA www.asrworldwide.com 616-942-6273



American Systems Registrar, LLC, a provider of third-party system registration and accredited by the ANSI National Accreditation Board under the Aerospace Registration Management Program, in accordance with SAE AS9104/1 (2012-01), attests that:

D-J ENGINEERING, INC.

219 West 6[™] Avenue Augusta, KS 67010

with a scope of:

STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS & ASSEMBLIES – MISSILE, MILITARY & COMMERCIAL AIRCRAFT: EXTRUSIONS FOR AEROSPACE APPLICATION AND HEAT TREAT OF ALUMINUM ALLOYS; NONDESTRUCTIVE TESTING AND WELDING; SHOT PEENING

has established a quality management system that is in conformance with the International Quality System Standard

AS9100D & ISO 9001:2015

ASR Certificate Number: Certificate Structure: Date of Certification: Date of Certification Expiration: Date of Initial Registration: Revision: Re-Issue Date: 9297 Single Site September 3, 2022 September 2, 2025 September 5, 2004 1 June 24, 2024

President

PAGE 1 OF 2

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION



American Systems REGISTRAR

5281 Clyde Park Ave. SW, Suite 1 Wyoming, MI 49509 USA www.asrworldwide.com 616-942-6273



American Systems Registrar, LLC, a provider of third-party system registration and accredited by the ANSI National Accreditation Board under the Aerospace Registration Management Program, in accordance with SAE AS9104/1 (2012-01), attests that:

Additional Location on Campus:

723 E. Spring Conway Springs, KS 67031

LOCATION SUBSCOPE: EXTRUDING, HEAT TREATING, FORMING

219 WEST 4[™] AVENUE AUGUSTA, KS 67010

LOCATION SUBSCOPE: STORAGE, RECEIVING INSPECTION, HARDNESS & CONDUCTIVITY

1011 INDUSTRIAL ROAD AUGUSTA, KS 67010

LOCATION SUBSCOPE: ASSEMBLY, WELDING, NDT, TOOLING, SHOT PEENING, FINAL INSPECTION AND SHIPPING

PAGE 2 OF 2

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION